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5th Global Road Safety Week

The Fifth UN Global Road Safety Week acknowledges that strong leadership is

needed to advance road safety in countries and communities and achieve related

Sustainable Development Goals and other global targets. Among hundreds of

other events planned for the road safety week are: assessing journeys and

generating concrete demands from policy-makers in more than 50 countries -

from Brazil to Mongolia and Nigeria to Pakistan. Thousands of advocates

worldwide are taking the opportunity of the Week to #SpeakUp for road safety

and call for urgent action on the concrete interventions which have proven to

save lives. Such measures, featured in the WHO Save LIVES technical package,

include improving road safety management; making roads, vehicles and road

users safe; and enhancing emergency care following a crash. Despite progress in

many countries, road traffic deaths continue to rise, with an annual 1.35 million

fatalities. Road traffic injuries are now the leading killer of children and young

people aged 5-29 years. This is an unacceptable price to pay for mobility.

Whether we travel as pedestrians, cyclists, motorcyclists or drivers, all of us -

as parents, students, employees, volunteers and concerned citizens – can be

leaders for road safety. When the right to a safe journey is a priority,

everybody wins!

ACM Joshua K. Fanola, mni
Assistant Corps Marshal
ACM Policy, Research and Statistics
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Operations

S/N ZONE NO OF ZONAL 

COMMANDS

NO OF SECTOR 

COMMANDS

NO OF UNIT 

COMMANDS

NO OF 

OUTPOST

TOTAL NO OF 

FORMATIONS

1 RSHQ - - 1 1 2
2. RS1, Kaduna 1 4 27 8 40
2. RS2, Lagos 1 2 22 8 33
3. RS3, Yola 1 3 11 0 15
4. RS4, Jos 1 3 18 1 23
5. RS5, Benin 1 3 21 6 31
6. RS6,

P/Harcourt
1 4 15 2 32

7. RS7, Gwarinpha 1 2 20 11 34
8. RS8, Ilorin 1 3 20 4 28
9. RS9, Enugu 1 4 17 1 23
10. RS10, Sokoto 1 3 10 2 16
11. RS11, Osogbo 1 3 21 4 29
12. RS12, Bauchi 1 3 13 0 17

TOTAL 12 37 216 48 313

Table 1: Distribution Of FRSC Commands

S/N ZONE TOTAL ARREST PERCENTAGE (%) 
1 RS1, Kaduna 7419 8
2 RS2, Lagos 14023 15
3 RS3, Yola 2786 3
4 RS4, Jos 4791 5
5 RS5, Benin 12422 13
6 RS6, P/Harcourt 6199 7
7 RS7, Gwagwalada 12761 14
8 RS8, Ilorin 5564 6
9 RS9, Enugu 5548 6
10 RS10, Sokoto 2669 3
11 RS11, Osogbo 14481 16
12 RS12, Bauchi 4272 5

TOTAL 92935 100

Table 2: Total War on Critical offences

Chart 1:Chart Illustrating War on Critical Offences 
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Table 3: SUMMARY OF OFFENDERS/OFFENCES

Chart 2: Chart Illustrating Offenders/Offences
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S/N ZONE TOTAL OFFENDERS % TOTAL OFFENCES %

1. RS1, Kaduna 14917 9 16797 9

2. RS2, Lagos 23118 14 25998 14

3. RS3, Yola 5857 4 6307 3

4. RS4, Jos 9516 6 10416 6

5. RS5, Benin 21747 13 26557 15

6. RS6, P/Harcourt 11911 7 13343 7

7. RS7, Gwarimpa 20443 12 22256 12

8. RS8, Ilorin 9093 6 9675 5

9. RS9, Enugu 10325 6 10801 6

10. RS10, Sokoto 5698 3 6283 3

11. RS11, Osogbo 22957 14 25853 14

12. RS12, Bauchi 7993 5 8321 5

TOTAL 163575 100 182607 100

0

5000

10000

15000

20000

25000

30000

TOTAL

OFFENDERS

TOTAL

OFFENCES



FRSC Statistical Digest 7

Table 4: General Admin Activities 

Admin and Human Resources

Chart 3: General Admin Activities

S/N Activity/Programme No Received No Treated No Outstanding

a. Application for Change of Name 22 22 0

b. Request for Permission to get 

married/staff wedding proposal 

form.

39 39 0

c. Application for Annual leave. 245 245 0

d. Application for Maternity leave. 259 259 0

e. Application for Pass 64 64 0

f. Notification of Death 07 07 0

g. Assumption of Duty 494 494 0

h. Clearance Certificates 595 595 0
i. Incoming Mails 254 254 0
j. Outgoing Mails 309 309 0
k. Records received for Disposal 658 658 0

Total 2946 2946 0
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Table 5: Disciplinary Cases Treated

Chart 4: Chart Illustrating Disciplinary Cases Treated 

S/N Activities/ Punishments No Received No Treated No 

Outstanding

1. Queries 323 323 0

2. Review to CM 70 70 0

3 Major Entry 36 36 0

4 Minor Entry 10 10 0

5 Loss of Seniority 10 10 0

6 Discharged and Acquitted 59 59 0

7 Reprimand 03 03 0

8 Warning letter 20 20 0

9 Reduction in Rank 05 05 0

10 Termination of Appointment 14 14 0

11 Appeal 02 02 0

12. Discharged 03 03 0

13. Dismissal 09 09 0

Total 564 564 0
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Finance and Accounts Department

INCOMING REQUESTS FOR VARIATION 
OF 

STAFF SALARIES (Officers)
NO. 

RECEIVED NO. TREATED ON-GOING

1st Quarter 2019 56 56 0

2nd Quarter 2019 113 113 0

Total 169 169 0

Table 6: Incoming Requests For Variation Of Staff Salaries (Officers)

Chart 5: Chart Illustrating Requests For Variation Of Staff Salaries (Officers)
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Table 7: Incoming Requests For Variation Of Staff Salaries (Marshals)

Chart 6: Incoming Requests For Variation Of Staff Salaries (Marshals)

INCOMING REQUESTS FOR VARIATION 
OF 

STAFF SALARIES (Marshals)
NO. 

RECEIVED NO. TREATED ON-GOING

1st Quarter 2019 120 120 0

2nd Quarter 2019 123 123 0

Total 243 243 0
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Table 8: Summary of Transfer Allowances Activities

TRANSFER ALLOWANCE COMPUTATION
NO. 

RECEIVED
NO. 

COMPUTED ON-GOING

1st Quarter 2019 2328 2328 0

2nd Quarter 2019 1318 1318 0

Total 3646 3646 0

Chart 7: Summary of Transfer Allowances Activities
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Table 9: Table Showing National Drivers License (NDL) Production.

Motor Vehicle Administration 

S/N State

Number 
Produced for 1st

Q

Number 
Produced for 

2nd Q

1 Abia 3,391 3,115

2 Adamawa 1,317 1,278

3 Akwa-Ibom 3,541 2,697

4 Anambra 7,209 5,536

5 Bauchi 2,873 1,507

6 Bayelsa 3,114 2,133

7 Benue 2,596 1,781

8 Borno 2,764 1,985

9 Cross-River 1,639 1,935

10 Delta 12,168 11,755

11 Ebonyi 1,855 1,654

12 Edo 8,856 10,117

13 Ekiti 2,286 1,789

14 Enugu 9,092 6,466

15 FCT 25,067 22,414

16 Gombe 1,974 1,277

17 Imo 2,274 2,762

18 Jigawa 986 544

19 Kaduna 9,820 7,325

20 Kano 7,181 6,269

21 Katsina 2,152 1,445

22 Kebbi 561 361

23 Kogi 1,828 1,544

24 Kwara 3,829 2,872

25 Lagos 50,900 51,862

26 Nasarawa 3,019 2,545

27 Niger 2,683 1,918

28 Ogun 12,394 13,334

29 Ondo 4,977 3,150

30 Osun 3,983 3,767

31 Oyo 13,063 13,032

32 Plateau 4,222 3,673

33 Rivers 9,608 10,337

34 Sokoto 1,152 739

35 Taraba 602 591

36 Yobe 1,419 1,072

37 Zamfara 751 342
Total 227,146 206,923
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Chart 8: National Driver License production
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Chart 10: Showing Comparative Analysis of NDL production between 
2nd Quarter 2018 and 2nd Quarter 2019
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Table 11: Table Showing NDL Production by  Categories

Legend

PRV : Private         NP: No Produced         COMM: Commercial          M/C : Motorcycle

S/N STATE PRV COMM M/C DIP TOTAL

1 ABIA 3,102 13 0 0 3,115

2 ADAMAWA 1,262 16 0 0 1,278

3 AKWA-IBOM 2,686 11 0 0 2,697

4 ANAMBRA 5,516 20 0 0 5,536

5 BAUCHI 1,503 4 0 0 1,507

6 BAYELSA 2,118 15 0 0 2,133

7 BENUE 1,773 8 0 0 1,781

8 BORNO 1,984 1 0 0 1,985

9
CROSS 
RIVER 1,919 16 0 0 1,935

10 DELTA 11,736 19 0 0 11,755

11 EBONYI 1,650 4 0 0 1,654

12 EDO 10,096 21 0 0 10,117

13 EKITI 1,786 3 0 0 1,789

14 ENUGU 6,455 11 0 0 6,466

15 FCT 22,395 19 0 0 22,414

16 GOMBE 1,275 2 0 0 1,277

17 IMO 2,752 10 0 0 2,762

18 JIGAWA 544 0 0 0 544

19 KADUNA 7,319 6 0 0 7,325

20 KANO 6,256 13 0 0 6,269

21 KATSINA 1,436 9 0 0 1,445

22 KEBBI 357 4 0 0 361

23 KOGI 1,541 3 0 0 1,544

24 KWARA 2,855 17 0 0 2,872

25 LAGOS 51,786 76 0 0 51,862

26 NASARAWA 2,533 12 0 0 2,545

27 NIGER 1,916 2 0 0 1,918

28 OGUN 13,325 9 0 0 13,334

29 ONDO 3,141 9 0 0 3,150

30 OSUN 3,755 12 0 0 3,767

31 OYO 13,024 8 0 0 13,032

32 PLATEAU 3,666 7 0 0 3,673

33 RIVERS 10,317 20 0 0 10,337

34 SOKOTO 728 11 0 0 739

35 TARABA 586 5 0 0 591

36 YOBE 1,062 10 0 0 1,072

37 ZAMFARA 335 7 0 0 342

TOTAL 206,490 433 0 0 206,923
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Table 12: NDL Produced by Class.

S/N STATE
CLASSES

A B C D E F G H J TOTAL

1 ABIA 0 3,102 0 0 13 0 0 0 0 3,115

2 ADAMAWA 0 1,262 0 0 16 0 0 0 0 1,278

3 AKWA-IBOM 0 2,686 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 2,697

4 ANAMBRA 0 5,516 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 5,536

5 BAUCHI 0 1,503 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 1,507

6 BAYELSA 0 2,118 0 0 15 0 0 0 0 2,133

7 BENUE 0 1,773 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 1,781

8 BORNO 0 1,984 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1,985

9 CROSS RIVER 0 1,919 0 0 16 0 0 0 0 1,935

10 DELTA 0 11,736 0 0 19 0 0 0 0 11,755

11 EBONYI 0 1,650 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 1,654

12 EDO 0 10,096 0 0 21 0 0 0 0 10,117

13 EKITI 0 1,786 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 1,789

14 ENUGU 0 6,455 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 6,466

15 FCT 0 22,395 0 0 19 0 0 0 0 22,414

16 GOMBE 0 1,275 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1,277

17 IMO 0 2,752 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 2,762

18 JIGAWA 0 544 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 544

19 KADUNA 0 7,319 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 7,325

20 KANO 0 6,256 0 0 13 0 0 0 0 6,269

21 KATSINA 0 1,436 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 1,445

22 KEBBI 0 357 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 361

23 KOGI 0 1,541 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 1,544

24 KWARA 0 2,855 0 0 17 0 0 0 0 2,872

25 LAGOS 0 51,786 0 0 76 0 0 0 0 51,862

26 NASARAWA 0 2,533 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 2,545

27 NIGER 0 1,916 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1,918

28 OGUN 0 13,325 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 13,334

29 ONDO 0 3,141 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 3,150

30 OSUN 0 3,755 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 3,767

31 OYO 0 13,024 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 13,032

32 PLATEAU 0 3,666 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 3,673

33 RIVERS 0 10,317 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 10,337

34 SOKOTO 0 728 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 739

35 TARABA 0 586 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 591

36 YOBE 0 1,062 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 1,072

37 ZAMFARA 0 335 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 342

TOTAL 0 206,490 0 0 433 0 0 0 0 206,923
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Table 13: Table Showing the Breakdown of Number Plates Produced

S/N Category Apr-19 May-19 Jun-19 TOTAL

1 Government Motor Vehicle 721 327 312 1,360

2 Government Articulated 0 0 0 0

3 Private Motor Vehicle 16,489 15,736 8,836 41,061

4 Commercial Motor Vehicle 10,286 4,841 2,882 18,009

5 Articulated 0 0 0 0

6 Fancy 65 53 51 169

7 Out of Series 23 10 9 42

8 Military/Paramillitary 91 1 5 97

9 FG 405 170 155 730

10 Diplomatic 189 77 74 340

11 Comp 0 0 0 0

12 Gov fan 40 140 144 324

13 Dealer 10 65 25 100

Sub Total 28,319 21,420 12,493 62,232

Motorcycle 0

1 Government Motor Cycle 105 172 172 449

2 Private Motor Cycle 10,268 0 0 10,268

3 Commercial Motor Cycle 5,566 12,296 15,296 33,158

4 Military/Paramillitary Motor Cycle 0 24,018 18,029 42,047

5 Fancy 0 6 6 12

6 FG 331 76 76 483

7 Dealer 0 12 12 24

Sub Total 16,270 36,580 33,591 86,441

Reprint (NULS, Lagos) 0

1Motor Vehicle 85 30 0 115

2Motor Cycle 91 9 0 100

Sub Total 176 39 0 215

Total Production 0

a Motor Vehicle 28,319 21,420 12,493 62,232

b Motorcycle 16,270 36,580 33,591 86,441

c Reprint 176 39 0 215

Grand Total 44,765 58,039 46,084 148,888



Corps Legal Office 

Table 14: Summary of Activities  
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S/
N

Subject Matter Activities 1st Q 
Frequency 

2nd Q 
Frequency

1
Number of Mobile Court sessions 
conducted within the quarter 

Mobile Court 
Session 174 174

2
Number of offenders convicted and 
acquitted in Mobile Courts 

Prosecuted               
2648 3002

convicted                    
4625 2648

Acquitted                  
354 354

3
Number of cases pending in regular 
Courts 

173
191 174

Civil cases                   
94 97

Criminal cases:            
97 77

4
Number of cases prosecuted by the 
Corps including Cases on Appeal 

Criminal                             

97 0

Number of cases on appeal Appeal (Civil)                          27 27

5 Number of cases against the Corps Cases  79 79

6
Number of cases won/lost  in regular 
Courts 

No. of cases 
won:(civil)    

5 5

7
No. of case 
lost:(Civil)        

3 2

8 Crimnal Case Won 6 6

9
Nmber of Criminal Cases prosecuted 
by the Corps 75 77

10 Number of Civil cases against the Corps 
79 7

11
Number of cases settled via 
Alternative Dispute Resolution (ADR) 4 8

12
Number Of Disciplinary cases reviewed 

for  the quarter.
121 72

13

Number of MOUs, Tenancy Agreements 

and other Consultancy agreements 

prepared and executed.

25  Prepared   

31  Executed

56 72
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Table 15: Patients Attended to by FRSC Hospitals and Roadside Clinics Nationwide

Corps Medical and Rescue Office

S/N COMMAND RTC Cases Medical Cases

1 RS1.16 KAKAU 44 125

2 RS1.17/BYERO 53 28

3 RS1.25 CHIROMAWA 23 315

4 RS1.33 KOZA 20 30

5 RS2.2 ITORI 13 167

6 RS2.25 SGM 19 57

7 RS3.13 GIREI 15 131

8 RS4.13 H/KIBO 70 86

9 RS4.23 K/ALA 5 191

10 RS4.24 ALIADE 2 243

11 RS4.3 SHABU 5 43

12 RS5.12OLUKU 56 232

13 RS5.23 I/UKU 5 46

14 RS5.33 NTEJE 9 172

15 RS6.11 ELEME 0 91

16 RS7.12 ABAJI 21 187

17 RS7.21 MOKWA 2 129

18 RS8.11 B/SAADU 0 128

19 RS8.12 OMU ARAN 0 73

20 RS8.15 OLOORU 19 88

21 RS8.34 ZARIAGI 15 39

22 RS9.32  KM 78 ABA 1 82

23 RS10.31 T. MAFARA 11 49

24 RS11.12 ILESHA 33 184

25 RS11.13 I/IJESHA 7 175

26 RS12.13 ALKALERI 7 277

Total 404 3498
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Chart 10: RTC Cases and Medical Cases Chart illustrating Summary of Patients 
Attended to

0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350

RS1.16 KAKAU

RS1.17/BYERO

RS1.25 CHIROMAWA

RS1.33 KOZA

RS2.2 ITORI

RS2.25 SGM

RS3.13 GIREI

RS4.13 H/KIBO

RS4.23 K/ALA

RS4.24 ALIADE

RS4.3 SHABU

RS5.12OLUKU

RS5.23 I/UKU

RS5.33 NTEJE

RS6.11 ELEME

RS7.12 ABAJI

RS7.21 MOKWA

RS8.11 B/SAADU

RS8.12 OMU ARAN

RS8.15 OLOORU

RS8.34 ZARIAGI

RS9.32  KM 78 ABA

RS10.31 T. MAFARA

RS11.12 ILESHA

RS11.13 I/IJESHA

RS12.13 ALKALERI

Medical Cases

RTC Cases



FRSC Statistical Digest 21

Table 16: EASS Reported RTC Cases

ZEBRA UNITS RTC VEH. INVOLVED PEOPLE KILLED 
PEOPLE 

INJURED 
PEOPLE 

INVOLVED 

ZEBRA 1 OLD PARADE GROUND 31 59 3 16 109
ZEBRA 2 FEDERAL SECRETARIAT 16 27 1 24 55
ZEBRA 3, ABUJA CITY GATE 30 42 6 32 96
ZEBRA 4 KUBWA ROAD 39 58 3 89 199
ZEBRA 5 KEFFI BY FLY OVER 24 40 7 46 124
ZEBRA 6 YANGOJE 38 48 18 161 357
ZEBRA 7 SABON WUSE 45 61 26 11939 332
ZEBRA 8 GIRI JUNCTION 27 42 5 39 120
ZEBRA 9 KOTON KARFE 28 37 2 106 233
ZEBRA 10 BARDE JUNCTION 6 8 1 14 43
ZEBRA 11 MARARABAN JAMA'A 6 9 1 18 58
ZEBRA 12 KUBGO -NYANYA ROAD 25 48 2 27 142
ZEBRA 13 GEGU  KOGI STATE 22 31 6 60 137
ZEBRA 14, AIRPORT JUNCTION GOMBE 14 19 1 13 61
ZEBRA 15 KATARI KADUNA STATE 15 22 14 82 238
ZEBRA 16 ABAJI FCT 59 83 30 199 466
ZEBRA 17 KUDU, NIGER STATE, MINNA 4 5 2 20 29
ZEBRA 18 OWAN  ESEGIE  EDO STATE 11 20 17 50 102
ZEBRA 19 IPETU  IJESA, OSUN STATE 11 19 3 74 158

ZEBRA 20 OWO JUNCTION, ONDO STATE 24 41 4 45 157
ZEBRA 21 ILARA MOKIN ONDO STATE 18 34 13 82 172
ZEBRA 22  SHUWARIN  JIGAWA STATE 16 22 4 25 89
ZEBRA 23 AIRPORT ROAD ILORIN KWARA 
STATE 18 26 6 33 76
ZEBRA 24 MUTUM BIYU TARABA STATE 16 26 5 49 123
ZEBRA 25 GOSHEN CITY 26 40 4 44 119
ZEBRA 26, CHAM GOMBE STATE 15 19 1 50 81
ZEBRA 27 DOKA  KDUNA STATE 21 28 23 108 219
ZEBRA 28 JOS BY-PASS PLATEAU STATE 11 21 2 30 76
ZEBRA 29  ALKALERRI, BAUCHI STATE 11 13 4 34 53

ZEBRA 30 TORO/MAGAMA,BAUCHI STATE 10 17 22 69 132
ZEBRA 31 ABAKALIKI EBONYI STATE 11 19 9 39 74

ZEBRA 32 ABAKALIKI ROAD ENUGU STATE 1 1 0 2 3
ZEBRA 33 YAHE, CROSS RIVER STATE 2 2 2 3 5
ZEBRA 34 ZUBA, FCT 30 54 8 87 191
ZEBRA 35  ZARIA TOLL GATE , KADUNA 
STATE 14 21 4 23 43
ZEBRA 36 CHIROMAWA, KANO STATE 6 10 5 27 32
ZEBRA 37  OGUNMAKIN, OGUN STATE 17 28 15 71 190
ZEBRA 38 IDU RAILWAY STATION 4 7 0 3 16
ZEBRA 39 ALHERI CAMP 17 25 5 56 137
ZEBRA 40 MANDO 5 9 1 9 24

ZEBRA 41 KADUNA AIRPORT 4 9 8 14 32
ZEBRA 42 POLY GATE, TARABA STATE 7 12 0 21 32
ZEBRA 43 WAJARI, GOMBE STATE 2 4 0 2 32
TOTAL 757 1166 293 13935 5167
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Chart 11: RTC Cases
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Table 17:  Emergency Ambulance Service Scheme (EASS) Zebra 1-43)
Zebra Locations

S/N ZEBRA ZEBRA LOCATION CUG NUMBER

1 ZEBRA 1 OLD PARADE GROUND AREA 10 GARKI, ABUJA 08077690898

2 ZEBRA 2 CBD OPPOSITE FEDERAL SECRETARIAT, ABUJA. 08077690897

3 ZEBRA 3 CITY GATE, ABUJA. 08077690896

4 ZEBRA 4 KUBWA ROAD, ABUJA. 08077690899

5 ZEBRA 5 KEFFI BY FLY OVER, NASSARAWA STATE. 08077690126

6 ZEBRA 6 YANGOJE, ALONG LOKOJA ROAD, FCT. 08073374912

7 ZEBRA 7 SABON WUSE, ALONG KADUNA ROAD NIGER STATE. 08056294319

8 ZEBRA 8 GIRI JUNCTION ALONG GWAGWALADA ZUBA ROAD
ABUJA.

08151790087

9 ZEBRA 9 KOTON KARFE KOGI STATE. 08151790088

10 ZEBRA 10 BARDE JUNCTION ALONG JOS ROAD KADUNA STATE. 08151790089

11 ZEBRA 11 MARARABAN JAMA’A ROUND ABOUT, JOS. 08151790090

12 ZEBRA 12 KUGBO, NYANYA ROAD BY KARU FLY OVER, ABUJA. 08151790091

13 ZEBRA 13 GEGU, KOGI STATE. 08150654679

14 ZEBRA 14 AIRPORT JUNCTION ALONG BAUCHI GOMBE ROAD,
GOMBE STATE.

08150654680

15 ZEBRA 15 KATARI, KADUNA STATE. 08150654681

16 ZEBRA 16 ABAJI, FCT. 08150654682

17 ZEBRA 17 KUDU, NIGER STATE. 08150654683

18 ZEBRA 18 OWAN ESEGIE EDO STATE. 08150654684

19 ZEBRA 19 IPETU IJESA, OSUN STATE. 08150654685

20 ZEBRA 20 OWO JUNCTION, ONDO STATE. 08150564686

21 ZEBRA 21 ILARA MOKIN ONDO STATE. 08150564687

22 ZEBRA 22 SHUWARIN, JIGAWA STATE. 08058298541

23 ZEBRA 23 AIR PORT ROAD, ILORIN KWARA STATE. 08058298542

24 ZEBRA 24 MUTUM BIYU, TARABA STATE. 08058298543

25 ZEBRA 25 BY WOLE SOYINKA FRSC HOUSING ESTATE SIGN POST
GOSHEN.

09053976950

26 ZEBRA 26 CHAM, GOMBE SATATE. 09053976951

27 ZEBRA 27 DOKA, KADUNA STATE 09053976952

28 ZEBRA 28 JOS BY-PASS  PLATEAU STATE 09053976953

29 ZEBRA 29 ALKALERI, BAUCHI STATE 09053976954

30 ZEBRA 30 TORO/MAGAMA, BAUCHI STATE 09053976955

31 ZEBRA 31 ABAKALIKI, EBONYI STATE 09053976956

33 ZEBRA 32 ABAKALIKI ROAD ENUGU STATE 09053976957

33 ZEBRA 33 YAHE, CROSS RIVER STATE 09053976958

34 ZEBRA34 ZUBA, FCT 09053976959

35 ZEBRA 35 ZARIA TOLL GATE, KADUNA STATE 09053976960

36 ZEBRA 36 CHIROMAWA, KANO STATE 09053976961

37 ZEBRA 37 OGUNMAKIN, OGUN STATE 09053976962

38 ZEBRA 38 IDU RAILWAY STATION 09058611870

39 ZEBRA 39 ALHERI CAMP 09058611871

40 ZEBRA 40 MANDO 09058611880

41 ZEBRA 41 KADUNA AIRPORT 09058611875

42 ZEBRA 42 POLY GATE, TARABA STATE 08132080583

43 ZEBRA 43 KWADON, GOMBE STATE 08066656880



Table 18: Details Of Public Education Activities 
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Corps Public Education Office

LEGEND:
RP: Radio Programme
TVP: TV Programme
NPP: News Paper Publication
MPR: Motor Park Rallies
NDL: Lecture on NDL
ADV: Advocacy Visit
DPE: Domesticated Public Education

SN COMMAND 
Radio 

Program
mes

TV 
Program

mes

Newspap
er 

Publicati
ons

Motor 
park 

Rallies

Church 
Advocac

y

Mosque 
Advocac

y

School 
Advocac

y

MarketA
dvocacy

Road 
Shows

Town 
Hall 

Meetings  

Visit to 
TRD/ST

k

Seminars
/worksho

ps
Total

1 RS1HQ 
295 157 66 254 57 56 53 245 22 15 77 10 1307

2 RS2HQ 
288 265 256 775 96 66 75 264 54 22 122 27 2310

3 RS3HQ 
156 76 48 259 25 43 55 211 22 8 57 22

982

4 RS4HQ 
198 98 45 196 44 47 53 256 23 10 32 9

1011

5 RS5HQ 
265 164 61 578 85 64 68 222 22 17 44 20

1610

6 RS6HQ 
208 176 43 377 89 34 58 256 65 18 67 11

1402

7 RS7HQ 
286 158 189 521 79 69 77 277 54 22 101 15

1848

8 RS8HQ 
175 107 36 366 55 41 60 234 32 21 27 15

1169

9 RS9HQ 
159 122 43 422 56 26 73 233 21 17 41 14

1227

10 RS10HQ 
139 97 32 257 20 43 66 233 23 19 21 11

961

11 RS11HQ 
187 108 44 166 40 33 58 231 34 21 26 12

960

12 RS12HQ 
122 92 28 145 25 49 43 254 23 9 17 10

817

TOTAL
2478 1620 891 4316 671 571 739 2916 395 199 632 176 15604



Table 19: CPEO Activities comparison  
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Illustration of Comparative analysis of Public Education Activities

Quarter Number of Offenders Educated

1st Q 2018 52,676

2nd Q 2019 58,915

Table 20: Number of Traffic Offenders Educated

Chart 12: 

SN COMMAND 
Radio 

Program
mes

TV 
Program

mes

Newspap
er 

Publicati
ons

Motor 
park 

Rallies

Church 
Advocac

y

Mosque 
Advocac

y

School 
Advocac

y

MarketA
dvocacy

Road 
Shows

Town 
Hall 

Meetings  

Visit to 
TRD/ST

k

Seminars
/worksho

ps
Total

TOTAL 
1st Q

2798 1263 753 3971 705 526 784 1653 410 130 514 122 13629

TOTAL
2nd Q 2478 1620 891 4316 671 571 739 2916 395 199 632 176 15604

0 1000 2000 3000 4000 5000

Radio Programmes

TV Programmes

Newspaper Publications

Motor park Rallies

Church Advocacy

Mosque Advocacy

School Advocacy

MarketAdvocacy

Road Shows

Town Hall Meetings

Visit to TRD/STk

Seminars/workshops

TOTAL 2nd Q

TOTAL 1st Q



Corps Transport and Standardization Office
Table 21: Comparative Summary of Fleet Operators’ Travel 
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Table 22:Summary Of RTC Involving Fleet Operators

Chart 13: Summary Of RTC Involving Fleet Operators

Quarterly 
Comparison  

Fleet 
Operators 
Registered 

Passenger 
Travelled 

Vehicle 
Travelled 

Luxury Bus 
Travelled 

Advocacy 
Visit 

Kilometers 
Covered 

First Quarter, 
2019  19 16,242,423 1,212,612 29,782 12,285 393,897,888

Second
Quarter, 2019 11 15,907,258 1,996,808 16,010 13,034 404,683,695

Quarterly 
Comparison  Number Of Cases Number Killed Number Injured Total Casualties 

Number Of 
Persons Involved 

First Quarter, 
2019 

65 35 252 287 676

Second Quarter, 
2019

58 24 242 266 545

0 200 400 600 800

Number Of Cases

Number Killed

Number Injured

Total Casualties

Number Of Persons

Involved

Second Quarter, 2019

First Quarter, 2019



Table 23: Summary Of RTC Involving Fleet Operators
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S/N

O FLEET OPERATOR

NO. OF 

CASES

NO. 

KILLED

NO. 

INJUR

ED

TOT 

CASUA

TY

NO. OF 

PERS 

INVLD

NO. OF 

VEH. 

INVLD

1 DANGOTE GROUP 21 13 46 59 114 35

2 ADAMAWA SUNSHINE 4 3 54 57 71 5

3 BENUE LINKS 3 0 16 16 20 5

4 FRSC 3 0 8 8 24 6

5 NPF 3 1 16 17 21 4

6 NURTW 2 1 18 19 19 2

7 ABIA LINE 1 0 0 0 8 1

8 AGOFURE 1 0 2 2 14 2

9 BOVAS 1 0 3 3 3 1

10 BUA GROUP 1 1 3 4 4 2

11 CONOIL 1 0 5 5 8 6

12 DELTA LINE 1 0 2 2 19 2

13 DHL 1 0 1 1 2 1

14 DIVINE WILL 1 0 8 8 36 3

15 ECWA TORO 1 1 8 9 21 1

16 EMIR OF MUTUM BIYU 1 0 0 0 7 2

17 ENTRACO MOTORS 1 1 4 5 8 2

18 FAITH MOTORS 1 0 7 7 18 1

19 FIDSON COMPANY 1 0 2 2 2 1

20 KATSINA STATE TRANSPORTS 1 0 2 2 26 2

21 MAE MATER HIGH SCHOOL 1 0 3 3 33 1

22 NEW NYANYA 1 0 9 9 14 1

23 NIOMCO COMP. 1 0 2 2 4 2

24 PEACE MASS TRANSIT 1 1 0 1 15 1

25

SAUKI OIL 

MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURSE

1

2 3 5 5 2

26 STIRLING TRUST COMPANY LTD 1 0 7 7 12 3

27 TRANSNATIONAL HAULAGE COM 1 0 4 4 8 3

28 YOBE LINE 1 0 9 9 9 1
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Chart 14: Summary Of RTC Involving Fleet Operators
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Corps Secretary 
Table 24: Corps Secretary Activities

Chart 15: Corps Secretary Activities
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S/N  ACTIVITY  1st Q  2019 2nd Q 2019  

1 Number of Mail Received  5633 3830

2 Number of Mail Dispatched  3365 2654

3 Number of files Received   511 664

4 Number of files Dispatched  455 1053

5 Application for Compassionate Transfer  03 07

6 Retirement  38 16
7 Resignation  04 16
8 Notification of Death  04 -

9 Application for Annual Leave  66 168

10 Permission to get Married  105 90

11 Application for Change of Name  11 12

12 Application for Permission to perform Holy Pilgrimage  
04 06

13 Application for Maternity Leave  72 17

14 Posting of Officers  03 11
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Corps Provost 
Table 25: Misconduct in Details
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Chart 16: Misconduct

SN OFFENCES   FREQUENCY 1st Q FREQUENCY 2nd Q 

1 RUDE CONDUCT 15 15

2 DERELICTION OF DUTY 36 45

3 DESERTION 15 2

4 ANONYMOUS PETITION 0 0

5 IMPROPER DRESSING 274 34

6 LATENESS 503 756

7 PATROL MISCONDUCT 19 26

8 WILLFULL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY 0 0

9 ABSENTEEISM 625 651

10 DISOBEDIENCE 107 265

11 AWOL 16 15

12 ABANDONEMENT OF DUTY 9 27

13 OTHERS 44 28

Total 1663 1864
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Table 26: Decided Cases  

ABBREVIATIONS AND MEANING
1. ME/DFS = MAJOR ENTRY/DAYS OF FOFEITURE OF SALARY
2. Me = MINOR ENTRY
3. R = REPRIMAND
4. DA = DISCHARGED AND ACQUITTED
5. RR = REDUCTION IN RANK
6. W = WARNING
7. SR = SEVERE REPRIMAND
8. LOS = LOST OF SENIORITY
9.         TOA                        =             TERMINATION OF APPOINTMENT

Table 17: Decided Cases  

OFFENCES

ME R W LOS TOA SR DA Me RR ROE DS

1ST Q
42 0 30 5 21 13 47 11 0 0 0

2ND Q
30 13 15 7 15 2 61 9 2 0 7

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70

ME

R

W

 LOS

TOA

SR

DA

Me

RR

ROE

DS

2ND Q

1ST Q



SERVICOM

Table 27: Complaints Received from Customers 
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Number of appreciations through: e-mail, phone calls and SMS = 1
Update from tweeter account from leadership newspaper = 0

Legend:
SCRAR Servicom Customer Relations Activities Register
OPS Operations
NDL National Drivers License
OFV Other Offences Violation

COMPLAINTS RECEIVED FROM CUSTOMERS

SOURCE OF 
COMPLAINT

S

Phone 
and 

SMS

E-mails Suggestion
Box

Letters TOTAL

OPS 1 1 0 0 2

NDL 15 32 0 5 52

OFL 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL 16 33 0 5 54
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Table 28: FRSC CONTRACT AWARD 

Corp Procurement Office

S/N AWARD

1. Supply of office equipment to FRSC Print Farm Kado.

2.
Maintenance/Repair of Plumbling items in RSHQ Public Toilets for First 
Quarter, 2019.

3. Provision of Motorised/Boreholes at two FRSC Officers Quarters in Abuja.

4. Supply of office consumables and stationaries to FRSC Academy Udi.

5. Supply of Senior Officers Ranks, Badges and Uniform Accoutrements.

6. Production/Supply of FRSC branded office file for Corps Marshals office.

7. Supply of office consumables for the production of special reports

8. Supply of Oxygen Cylinder and humidifier.

9. Supply of Drugs and Madical Consumables to FRSC Training School, Jos.

10.
Supply of Essential Medicine and Consumables to FRSC Academy Udi and 
Kontagora.
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STATE
RTC Cases 1ST

Q 2019 
RTC Cases 

2ND Q 2019 

Abia 26 11

Adamawa 61 13

Akwa Ibom 17 13

Anambra 47 20

Bauchi 92 32

Bayelsa 10 0

Benue 69 24

Borno 16 5

Cross River 27 9

Delta 43 21

Ebonyi 29 9

Edo 76 13

Ekiti 17 6

Enugu 50 16

FCT 273 98

Gombe 61 21

Imo 43 21

Jigawa 52 16

Kaduna 218 92

Kano 78 41

Katsina 52 34

Kebbi 33 18

Kogi 86 36

Kwara 64 28

Lagos 121 46

Nasarawa 160 60

Niger 108 36

Ogun 177 70

Ondo 101 29

Osun 50 20

Oyo 112 35

Plateau 47 26

Rivers 28 13

Sokoto 39 14

Taraba 43 12

Yobe 32 12

Zamfara 30 11

TOTAL 2588 981

Policy Research and Statistics

Table 29: RTC Cases on State Basis
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Chart 18: RTC Cases on State Basis
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STATE 
Number Injured 1st Q 

2019 
Number Injured 2nd

2019 

Abia 66 61

Adamawa 173 44

Akwa Ibom 64 34

Anambra 179 30

Bauchi 514 171

Bayelsa 27 0

Benue 198 76

Borno 34 24

Cross River 54 33

Delta 140 68

Ebonyi 89 23

Edo 298 53

Ekiti 31 29

Enugu 209 44

FCT 639 192

Gombe 252 154

Imo 130 69

Jigawa 185 68

Kaduna 975 427

Kano 357 97

Katsina 230 205

Kebbi 140 77

Kogi 352 115

Kwara 278 154

Lagos 198 82

Nasarawa 428 212

Niger 375 137

Ogun 473 197

Ondo 283 74

Osun 239 89

Oyo 346 122

Plateau 184 114

Rivers 27 40

Sokoto 196 32

Taraba 112 37

Yobe 210 126

Zamfara 174 90

TOTAL 8859 3600

Table 30: Number Injured on State Basis 
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Chart 19: Number Injured
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STATE

Number Killed for 
1st Q 2019

Number Killed for 
2nd Q 2019

Abia 15 1

Adamawa 20 12

Akwa Ibom 6 3

Anambra 44 5

Bauchi 102 39

Bayelsa 2 0

Benue 31 13

Borno 10 1

Cross River 14 3

Delta 22 6

Ebonyi 18 5

Edo 56 23

Ekiti 20 2

Enugu 35 7

FCT 62 16

Gombe 37 44

Imo 26 8

Jigawa 29 8

Kaduna 130 49

Kano 73 20

Katsina 19 27

Kebbi 12 1

Kogi 46 18

Kwara 41 13

Lagos 22 9

Nasarawa 34 28

Niger 66 23

Ogun 102 30

Ondo 56 11

Osun 39 14

Oyo 66 17

Plateau 7 15

Rivers 4 1

Sokoto 20 2

Taraba 2 5

Yobe 31 14

Zamfara 37 21

TOTAL 1356 514

Table 31: Number Killed on State Basis 
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Chart 20: Number Killed on State Basis
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STATE
People Involved  
for 1st Q 2019

People Involved  
for 2nd Q 2019

Abia 195 130

Adamawa 346 86

Akwa Ibom 102 114

Anambra 377 128

Bauchi 759 298

Bayelsa 73 0

Benue 342 150

Borno 66 40

Cross River 126 54

Delta 273 168

Ebonyi 199 51

Edo 604 131

Ekiti 125 51

Enugu 521 88

FCT 1767 600

Gombe 484 274

Imo 266 146

Jigawa 325 105

Kaduna 1906 806

Kano 661 281

Katsina 361 319

Kebbi 205 113

Kogi 820 302

Kwara 507 286

Lagos 1350 246

Nasarawa 841 380

Niger 765 215

Ogun 1430 550

Ondo 649 213

Osun 562 166

Oyo 817 282

Plateau 341 178

Rivers 201 64

Sokoto 240 51

Taraba 176 69

Yobe 350 162

Zamfara 274 164

TOTAL 19406 7461

Table 32: People Involved on State Basis
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Chart 21: People Involved on State Basis
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Special Duties and External Relations 
Table 33:Partnership Analysis of Government Agencies and NGO

ZONES COMMAND
GOVT
AGENCIES

NGOs
COPERATE
ORGANIZATI
ON

TOTAL

RSHQ ABUJA RSHQ ABUJA 42 103 16 161

RS 1 KADUNA

RS1.1 KADUNA 14 8 8 30

RS1.2 KANO 15 1 6 22

RS1.3 KATSINA
4 1 15 20

RS1.4 JIGAWA 22 6 3 31

RS 2 LAGOS
RS2.1 LAGOS 6 2 17 25

RS2.2 OGUN 24 0 40 64

RS 3 YOLA
RS3.1 ADAMAWA

64 3 6 73

RS3.2 GOMBE 21 0 7 28

RS3.3 TARABA 9 0 5 14

RS 4 JOS

RS4.1 PLATEAU
12 0 14 26

RS4.2 BENUE 17 1 5 23

RS4.3 NASSARAWA
10 0 4 14

RS 5 BENIN

RS5.1 EDO 10 0 11 21

RS5.2 DELTA 11 0 0 11

RS5.3 ANAMBRA
7 0 68 75

RS 6 P/H

RS6.1 RIVER 21 3 14 38

RS6.2 C/RIVER 3 0 7 10

RS6.3 A/IBOM 11 1 7 19

RS6.4 BAYELSA
22 4 0 26

RS 7 ABUJA
RS7.1 FCT 14 6 11 31

RS7.2 NIGER 1 10 10 21

RS 8 ILORIN

RS8.1 KWARA 3 1 8 12

RS8.2 EKITI 25 4 7 36

RS8.3 KOGI 13 18 5 36

RS 9 ENUGU

RS9.1 ENUGU 0 0 0 0

RS9.2 EBONYI 5 0 3 8

RS9.3ABIA 7 0 6 13

RS9.4 IMO 11 0 11 22

RS 10 SOKOTO

RS10.1 SOKOTO
2 2 0 4

RS10.2 KEBBI 11 3 3 17

RS10.3 ZAMFARA
65 8 14 87

RS 11 OSOGBO
RS11.1 OSUN 6 1 4 11

RS11.2 ONDO 8 1 8 17

RS11.3 OYO 6 0 47 53

RS 12 BAUCHI
RS12.1 BAUCHI

5 0 3 8

RS12.2 BORNO 11 0 8 19

RS12.3 YOBE 0 0 0

TOTAL 576 187 401 1172
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Chart 22: Partnership Analysis of Government Agencies and NGO  
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RSHQ/ZONE 
1st 

QUARTER, 
2019

2
nd

QUARTER
2019

TOTAL

RSHQ 6 9 15

ZONE RS1 1 7 8

ZONE RS2 18 21 39

ZONE RS3 7 13 20

ZONE RS4 0 12 12

ZONE RS5 0 24 24

ZONE RS6 10 10 20

ZONE RS7 0 23 23

ZONE RS8 0 8 8

ZONE RS9 16 8 24

ZONE RS10 8 9 17

ZONE RS11 0 9 9

ZONE RS12 0 4 4

TOTAL 66 157 223

Table 34: Report On Durbar For 1st Q 2018 and 1st Q 2019

Table 23: Comparison On Durbar For 1st Q 2018, 1st Q 2019
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Table 5: Comparative Analysis Of November/December 2014
Training

Table 35: Training Department Activities

S/N COMMANDS FREQUENCY

1. RSHQ 50
2. FIELD COMMANDS 153

TOTAL 203

Table 36: No. of Drivers Trained By FRSC

S/N SPONSORSHIP

1. No of staff on sponsorship (Foreign) 0

2. No of staff on sponsorship (Local) 278

TOTAL No of staff on sponsorship (local/foreign) 278

S/N Jan Feb March TOTAL

1 39335 40963 39690 119988

GRADUATED TRAINEES FROM DRIVING SCHOOLS

Table 37: NO OF STAFF ON SPONSORSHIP
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TECHNICAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT 

Purpose Field RSHQ Total

Patrol 662 73 735

Admin 62 97 159

Ambulances 105 15 120

Tow Trucks 23 2 25

Bikes 185 26 211

Total
1037 213 1250

FRSC ESTATES
Number of Staff quarters owned-34
Number of Staff Quarters rented-115
Total Number of quarters-149

Table 38: Number of FRSC Vehicles

FUNTIONAL GROUNDED ACCIDENTED UNDERGOING 

REPAIRS

TOTAL

841 183 11 4 1039

SUMMARY OF VEHICLES STATUS

Vehicles Procured =8
SUMMARY OF TAILORING
Number of uniforms sewed     = 9, 998
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Corps Safety Engineering 

Table 39: Six Death (6DT) Accident Investigated

6DT 
For 1st

Quarter 
2019

6DT 
For 2nd

Quarter 
2019

Total

36 17 53

6DT For 1st   Quarter 2019 6DT For 2nd    Quarter 2019

Series1 36 17
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Chart 24: 6DT Accident Investigated 

For 1st Q 2019 and 2nd Q 2019
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Federal Road Safety Corps, Nigeria:
ISO 9001 QMS Certified Law Enforcement Agency in Africa.

FRSC WEBSITE : www.frsc.gov.ng 

E-mail: info@frsc.gov.ng

Twitter handle: @FRSCNigeria

122 - TOLL FREE

08056294007 SERVICOM Nodal Officer  

08056799857 – Complaint Desk

mailto:info@frsc.gov.ng

